
Sunday 24 February, 2008

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

North West Regional Final

Cheshire red

Cumbria orange

Greater Manchester purple

Lancashire blue

Merseyside green



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire 636 526 60 50

2 Cheshire 628 498 70 60

3 Greater Manchester 594 484 40 70

4 Merseyside 557 467 50 40

5 Cumbria 426 366 30 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 82 Hannah Lupton Lancashire 141 43 50 48
2 67 Jade Bramall Cheshire 140 50 40 50

3= 83 Sophie Ealand Lancashire 138 48 46 44
3= 92 Heather Drillingcourt Merseyside 138 40 50 48
5= 78 Molly Cockburn Greater Manchester 132 49 40 43
5= 90 Sophie Rigby Merseyside 132 46 48 38
7 85 Amy Lupton Lancashire 131 40 48 43
8 75 Emma Cullen Greater Manchester 125 46 42 37
9 64 Aoife Haymer Cheshire 122 44 42 36

10 77 Rebecca Jones Greater Manchester 121 36 35 50
11 61 Emily Clarke Cheshire 120 30 46 44

12= 66 Amelia Connor Cheshire 116 34 36 46
12= 84 Alix Morley Lancashire 116 38 44 34
14 62 Dannielle Erskine Cheshire 111 49 32 30

15= 63 Eleanor Cresswell Cheshire 108 34 44 30
15= 89 Katie Morris Merseyside 108 38 26 44
17 80 Mia Delvard Greater Manchester 106 32 34 40
18 86 Tess Parkinson Lancashire 104 26 38 40
19 76 Isobel Hainsworth Greater Manchester 103 43 28 32
20 70 Charlotte Elson Cumbria 99 30 35 34
21 73 Kathryn McCann Cumbria 96 26 38 32
22 69 Taylor Baird Cumbria 93 24 32 37

23= 79 Mechele Brennan Greater Manchester 89 36 25 28
23= 93 Beth McBride Merseyside 89 42 22 25
25 87 Rachel Pearson Lancashire 85 32 25 28
26 72 Alice Barns Cumbria 78 23 30 25
27 68 Hannah-Rose Whitaker Cumbria 77 22 30 25
28 71 Amy Wilkinson Cumbria 76 23 28 25
29 91 Joanna Bebbington Merseyside 74 28 24 22
30 94 Catherine Hulme Merseyside 72 28 22 22

31= 65 Nicole Bell Cheshire 0
31= 81 Leanne Sigsworth Greater Manchester 0



Team Results Cheshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire 636 526 60 50

2 Cheshire 628 498 70 60

3 Greater Manchester 594 484 40 70

4 Merseyside 557 467 50 40

5 Cumbria 426 366 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Emily Clarke 2LR 25.0 25.0 11 30
61 Emily Clarke S 7.22 7.93 8.51 8.51 3 46
61 Emily Clarke VJ 50 49 50 50 3= 44
62 Dannielle Erskine 2LR 23.6 23.6 1= 49
62 Dannielle Erskine SB 69 69 10 32
62 Dannielle Erskine VJ 40 40 36 40 11 30
63 Eleanor Cresswell 4LR 51.9 51.9 9 34
63 Eleanor Cresswell SB 80 80 4 44
63 Eleanor Cresswell SLJ 1.94 1.88 1.88 1.94 11 30
64 Aoife Haymer 4LR 50.4 50.4 4 44
64 Aoife Haymer SB 76 76 5 42
64 Aoife Haymer SLJ 2.15 2.17 2.15 2.17 8 36
65 Nicole Bell SB 76 76
65 Nicole Bell VJ 48 45 42 48
66 Amelia Connor 2LR 24.3 24.3 9 34
66 Amelia Connor S 6.51 6.54 6.74 6.74 8 36
66 Amelia Connor SLJ 2.26 2.25 2.22 2.26 3 46
67 Jade Bramall 4LR 47.8 47.8 1 50
67 Jade Bramall S 6.33 7.38 7.59 7.59 6 40
67 Jade Bramall VJ 54 54 57 57 1 50



Team Results Cumbria (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire 636 526 60 50

2 Cheshire 628 498 70 60

3 Greater Manchester 594 484 40 70

4 Merseyside 557 467 50 40

5 Cumbria 426 366 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Hannah-Rose Whitaker 4LR 57.8 57.8 15 22
68 Hannah-Rose Whitaker S 6.07 5.64 6.13 6.13 11 30
68 Hannah-Rose Whitaker SLJ 1.87 1.77 1.86 1.87 13= 25
69 Taylor Baird 4LR 56.6 56.6 14 24
69 Taylor Baird S 0.00 6.48 6.08 6.48 10 32
69 Taylor Baird VJ 47 45 46 47 7= 37
70 Charlotte Elson 4LR 54.2 54.2 11 30
70 Charlotte Elson SB 70 70 8= 35
70 Charlotte Elson SLJ 2.02 1.96 1.99 2.02 9 34
71 Amy Wilkinson 2LR 26.9 26.9 14= 23
71 Amy Wilkinson SB 66 66 12 28
71 Amy Wilkinson VJ 35 34 33 35 13= 25
72 Alice Barns 2LR 26.9 26.9 14= 23
72 Alice Barns SB 67 67 11 30
72 Alice Barns VJ 35 35 35 35 13= 25
73 Kathryn McCann 2LR 26.5 26.5 13 26
73 Kathryn McCann S 6.91 6.65 6.36 6.91 7 38
73 Kathryn McCann SLJ 1.88 2.01 1.90 2.01 10 32



Team Results Greater Manchester (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire 636 526 60 50

2 Cheshire 628 498 70 60

3 Greater Manchester 594 484 40 70

4 Merseyside 557 467 50 40

5 Cumbria 426 366 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Emma Cullen 4LR 49.6 49.6 3 46
75 Emma Cullen S 7.89 7.81 7.74 7.89 5 42
75 Emma Cullen VJ 47 47 46 47 7= 37
76 Isobel Hainsworth 2LR 23.8 23.8 4= 43
76 Isobel Hainsworth S 5.39 5.86 5.58 5.86 12 28
76 Isobel Hainsworth VJ 40 42 40 42 10 32
77 Rebecca Jones 2LR 24.2 24.2 8 36
77 Rebecca Jones SB 70 70 8= 35
77 Rebecca Jones SLJ 2.38 2.36 2.35 2.38 1 50
78 Molly Cockburn 2LR 23.6 23.6 1= 49
78 Molly Cockburn SB 75 75 6 40
78 Molly Cockburn SLJ 2.24 2.25 2.10 2.25 4= 43
79 Mechele Brennan 4LR 51.5 51.5 8 36
79 Mechele Brennan SB 65 65 13= 25
79 Mechele Brennan VJ 34 36 37 37 12 28
80 Mia Delvard 4LR 52.9 52.9 10 32
80 Mia Delvard S 6.03 6.52 5.87 6.52 9 34
80 Mia Delvard SLJ 2.18 2.23 2.06 2.23 6 40



Team Results Lancashire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire 636 526 60 50

2 Cheshire 628 498 70 60

3 Greater Manchester 594 484 40 70

4 Merseyside 557 467 50 40

5 Cumbria 426 366 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Hannah Lupton 2LR 23.8 23.8 4= 43
82 Hannah Lupton S 8.91 8.44 8.56 8.91 1 50
82 Hannah Lupton SLJ 2.16 2.16 2.27 2.27 2 48
83 Sophie Ealand 4LR 48.8 48.8 2 48
83 Sophie Ealand SB 81 81 3 46
83 Sophie Ealand VJ 48 49 50 50 3= 44
84 Alix Morley 4LR 51.3 51.3 7 38
84 Alix Morley S 7.99 8.45 8.31 8.45 4 44
84 Alix Morley VJ 46 44 46 46 9 34
85 Amy Lupton 2LR 24.0 24.0 6 40
85 Amy Lupton S 8.61 8.14 7.62 8.61 2 48
85 Amy Lupton SLJ 2.25 2.16 2.17 2.25 4= 43
86 Tess Parkinson 4LR 56.4 56.4 13 26
86 Tess Parkinson SB 73 73 7 38
86 Tess Parkinson VJ 46 46 48 48 6 40
87 Rachel Pearson 2LR 24.4 24.4 10 32
87 Rachel Pearson SB 65 65 13= 25
87 Rachel Pearson SLJ 1.90 1.81 1.90 1.90 12 28



Team Results Merseyside (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire 636 526 60 50

2 Cheshire 628 498 70 60

3 Greater Manchester 594 484 40 70

4 Merseyside 557 467 50 40

5 Cumbria 426 366 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Katie Morris 2LR 24.1 24.1 7 38
89 Katie Morris S 5.42 4.93 5.18 5.42 13 26
89 Katie Morris VJ 49 50 47 50 3= 44
90 Sophie Rigby 2LR 23.7 23.7 3 46
90 Sophie Rigby SB 83 83 2 48
90 Sophie Rigby SLJ 2.18 1.99 2.18 2.18 7 38
91 Joanna Bebbington 2LR 26.3 26.3 12 28
91 Joanna Bebbington S 4.49 5.08 5.29 5.29 14 24
91 Joanna Bebbington VJ 33 32 31 33 15 22
92 Heather Drillingcourt 4LR 50.9 50.9 6 40
92 Heather Drillingcourt SB 84 84 1 50
92 Heather Drillingcourt VJ 0 55 53 55 2 48
93 Beth McBride 4LR 50.5 50.5 5 42
93 Beth McBride SB 60 60 15 22
93 Beth McBride SLJ 1.82 1.87 1.85 1.87 13= 25
93 Beth McBride VJ 0 0 0 0
94 Catherine Hulme 4LR 54.6 54.6 12 28
94 Catherine Hulme S 0.00 4.63 4.28 4.63 15 22
94 Catherine Hulme SLJ 1.84 1.77 1.80 1.84 15 22



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Cheshire red 62 Dannielle Erskine 23.6 49
1= Greater Manchester purple 78 Molly Cockburn 23.6 49
3 Merseyside green 90 Sophie Rigby 23.7 46

4= Greater Manchester purple 76 Isobel Hainsworth 23.8 43
4= Lancashire blue 82 Hannah Lupton 23.8 43
6 Lancashire blue 85 Amy Lupton 24.0 40
7 Merseyside green 89 Katie Morris 24.1 38
8 Greater Manchester purple 77 Rebecca Jones 24.2 36
9 Cheshire red 66 Amelia Connor 24.3 34

10 Lancashire blue 87 Rachel Pearson 24.4 32
11 Cheshire red 61 Emily Clarke 25.0 30
12 Merseyside green 91 Joanna Bebbington 26.3 28
13 Cumbria orange 73 Kathryn McCann 26.5 26

14= Cumbria orange 71 Amy Wilkinson 26.9 23
14= Cumbria orange 72 Alice Barns 26.9 23



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 67 Jade Bramall 47.8 50
2 Lancashire blue 83 Sophie Ealand 48.8 48
3 Greater Manchester purple 75 Emma Cullen 49.6 46
4 Cheshire red 64 Aoife Haymer 50.4 44
5 Merseyside green 93 Beth McBride 50.5 42
6 Merseyside green 92 Heather Drillingcourt 50.9 40
7 Lancashire blue 84 Alix Morley 51.3 38
8 Greater Manchester purple 79 Mechele Brennan 51.5 36
9 Cheshire red 63 Eleanor Cresswell 51.9 34

10 Greater Manchester purple 80 Mia Delvard 52.9 32
11 Cumbria orange 70 Charlotte Elson 54.2 30
12 Merseyside green 94 Catherine Hulme 54.6 28
13 Lancashire blue 86 Tess Parkinson 56.4 26
14 Cumbria orange 69 Taylor Baird 56.6 24
15 Cumbria orange 68 Hannah-Rose Whitaker 57.8 22



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire red 0.0 1:37.4 1:37.4 70.0
2 04 Lancashire blue 0.0 1:40.1 1:40.1 60.0
3 05 Merseyside green 0.0 1:43.7 1:43.7 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester purple 0.0 1:46.2 1:46.2 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 0.0 1:55.3 1:55.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester purple 0.0 1:34.0 1:34.0 70.0
2 01 Cheshire red 0.0 1:34.2 1:34.2 60.0
3 04 Lancashire blue 0.0 1:37.0 1:37.0 50.0
4 05 Merseyside green 0.0 1:37.4 1:37.4 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 0.0 1:46.6 1:46.6 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire blue 82 Hannah Lupton 8.91 50
2 Lancashire blue 85 Amy Lupton 8.61 48
3 Cheshire red 61 Emily Clarke 8.51 46
4 Lancashire blue 84 Alix Morley 8.45 44
5 Greater Manchester purple 75 Emma Cullen 7.89 42
6 Cheshire red 67 Jade Bramall 7.59 40
7 Cumbria orange 73 Kathryn McCann 6.91 38
8 Cheshire red 66 Amelia Connor 6.74 36
9 Greater Manchester purple 80 Mia Delvard 6.52 34

10 Cumbria orange 69 Taylor Baird 6.48 32
11 Cumbria orange 68 Hannah-Rose Whitaker 6.13 30
12 Greater Manchester purple 76 Isobel Hainsworth 5.86 28
13 Merseyside green 89 Katie Morris 5.42 26
14 Merseyside green 91 Joanna Bebbington 5.29 24
15 Merseyside green 94 Catherine Hulme 4.63 22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Merseyside green 92 Heather Drillingcourt 84 50
2 Merseyside green 90 Sophie Rigby 83 48
3 Lancashire blue 83 Sophie Ealand 81 46
4 Cheshire red 63 Eleanor Cresswell 80 44
5 Cheshire red 64 Aoife Haymer 76 42
6 Greater Manchester purple 78 Molly Cockburn 75 40
7 Lancashire blue 86 Tess Parkinson 73 38

8= Cumbria orange 70 Charlotte Elson 70 35
8= Greater Manchester purple 77 Rebecca Jones 70 35
10 Cheshire red 62 Dannielle Erskine 69 32
11 Cumbria orange 72 Alice Barns 67 30
12 Cumbria orange 71 Amy Wilkinson 66 28

13= Greater Manchester purple 79 Mechele Brennan 65 25
13= Lancashire blue 87 Rachel Pearson 65 25
15 Merseyside green 93 Beth McBride 60 22

Cheshire red 65 Nicole Bell 76 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 77 Rebecca Jones 2.38 50
2 Lancashire blue 82 Hannah Lupton 2.27 48
3 Cheshire red 66 Amelia Connor 2.26 46

4= Greater Manchester purple 78 Molly Cockburn 2.25 43
4= Lancashire blue 85 Amy Lupton 2.25 43
6 Greater Manchester purple 80 Mia Delvard 2.23 40
7 Merseyside green 90 Sophie Rigby 2.18 38
8 Cheshire red 64 Aoife Haymer 2.17 36
9 Cumbria orange 70 Charlotte Elson 2.02 34

10 Cumbria orange 73 Kathryn McCann 2.01 32
11 Cheshire red 63 Eleanor Cresswell 1.94 30
12 Lancashire blue 87 Rachel Pearson 1.90 28

13= Cumbria orange 68 Hannah-Rose Whitaker 1.87 25
13= Merseyside green 93 Beth McBride 1.87 25
15 Merseyside green 94 Catherine Hulme 1.84 22



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 67 Jade Bramall 57 50
2 Merseyside green 92 Heather Drillingcourt 55 48

3= Cheshire red 61 Emily Clarke 50 44
3= Lancashire blue 83 Sophie Ealand 50 44
3= Merseyside green 89 Katie Morris 50 44
6 Lancashire blue 86 Tess Parkinson 48 40

7= Cumbria orange 69 Taylor Baird 47 37
7= Greater Manchester purple 75 Emma Cullen 47 37
9 Lancashire blue 84 Alix Morley 46 34

10 Greater Manchester purple 76 Isobel Hainsworth 42 32
11 Cheshire red 62 Dannielle Erskine 40 30
12 Greater Manchester purple 79 Mechele Brennan 37 28

13= Cumbria orange 71 Amy Wilkinson 35 25
13= Cumbria orange 72 Alice Barns 35 25
15 Merseyside green 91 Joanna Bebbington 33 22

Cheshire red 65 Nicole Bell 48 0
Merseyside green 93 Beth McBride 0 0
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